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DOUBLE CYLINDER 
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2 1/8”(54mm)
Dia. hole

CL

5/32”(4mm)

Backset 2 3/8”(60mm)

Backset 2 3/4”(70mm)

Bevel 1/8” in 2” (3mm in 51mm)

CL

Door
thickness

CL
1 1/8”

(28.6mm)

1 5/8”
(41mm)

2 1/4”
(57mm)

5/16”
(8mm)

5/16”
(8mm)

1”
(25mm)
Dia.
hole

CL

1 5/8”
(41mm)

2 1/4”
(57mm)

5/16”
(8mm)

5/16”
(8mm)

1”
(25mm)
Dia.
hole

Door
thickness

1”
(25mm)

Standard Packaging: 
2-3/4” backset ; 
1-1/8” x 2-1/4“  faceplate

Optional
 2-3/8“ bakcset; 
1”  x  2-1/4”  faceplate

2-3/4”
backset

2-3/8”
backset
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LEFT HANDED DOORS
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RIGHT HANDED DOORS



2 pcs. Wood Screws #7 x 3”

Plastic Dust Box

Reinforcer Plate

Strike Plate

2 pcs. Combination Screws (wood/machine) #6x 3/4”
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Center Line of Jamb

Center Line of Bolt

Chisel 1/8” if Strike 
and Dust Box is used

For Strike and Dust Box Combination Screws

Drill two overlapping 7/8” dia. holes 3/8” above and 
below the centerline with depth 1-1/8”

For Reinforcer Plate Screws. Drill 3/16” holes

3/8”
1-5/8”

1-1/8”

1-1/8”

2-3/4”

2-1/8”

3/8”

5/16”

Chisel 1/4” if Strike, 
Dust Box and 
Reinforcer plate is used


